



PROJECT 2020-16 - HMA TRAIL CONSTRUCTION

BID TABULATION

ITEM	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3		BIDDER NO. 4		BIDDER NO. 5	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
N LYNNDALE DRIVE (CTH A)													
STREET AND DRAINAGE													
SD-1	Unclassified excavation to subgrade, including stripping of topsoil, hauling, stockpiling, or placing, as directed by the Owner, for the unit price of:	SY	7050	\$5.85	\$41,242.50	\$6.00	\$42,300.00	\$5.90	\$41,595.00	\$5.00	\$35,250.00	\$8.00	\$56,400.00
SD-2	Borrow, including importing clean fill, placing, compacting, and grading to subgrade elevations, for the unit price of:	CY	2300	\$15.70	\$36,110.00	\$12.00	\$27,600.00	\$11.50	\$26,450.00	\$20.00	\$46,000.00	\$13.00	\$29,900.00
SD-3	Clear and grub existing trees, to include removal and disposal of all trees, stumps, and other materials, for the lump sum of:	LS	1	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$14,016.00	\$14,016.00	\$31,760.00	\$31,760.00	\$21,610.00	\$21,610.00	\$11,900.00	\$11,900.00
SD-4	3/4-Inch Base Aggregate Dense, 12 inches in depth, compacted in place for asphalt trail, for the unit price of:	TON	2,250	\$13.90	\$31,275.00	\$15.00	\$33,750.00	\$16.90	\$38,025.00	\$16.50	\$37,125.00	\$28.00	\$63,000.00
SD-5	1-1/4-Inch Base Aggregate Dense, 6 inches in depth, compacted in place for CTH A, for the unit price of:	TON	260	\$17.50	\$4,550.00	\$15.00	\$3,900.00	\$16.90	\$4,394.00	\$15.50	\$4,030.00	\$28.00	\$7,280.00
SD-6	Granular Subbase meeting WisDOT Spec 350, 12" in depth, compacted in place for CTH A, for the unit price of:	TON	520	\$17.50	\$9,100.00	\$15.00	\$7,800.00	\$17.00	\$8,840.00	\$17.00	\$8,840.00	\$10.00	\$5,200.00
SD-7	Asphalt surface material (SLT 58-28 S), compacted in place to 3-inch depth for trail, for the unit price of:	TON	460	\$85.45	\$39,307.00	\$98.00	\$45,080.00	\$84.60	\$38,916.00	\$84.60	\$38,916.00	\$88.50	\$40,710.00
SD-8	Asphalt binder material (3MT 58-28 S), compacted in place to 3-inch depth for CTH A, for the unit price of:	TON	90	\$115.09	\$10,358.10	\$130.00	\$11,700.00	\$113.95	\$10,255.50	\$113.95	\$10,255.50	\$113.95	\$10,255.50
SD-9	Asphalt surface material (5MT 58-28 S), compacted in place to 2-inch depth for CTH A, for the unit price of:	TON	60	\$103.53	\$6,211.80	\$117.00	\$7,020.00	\$102.50	\$6,150.00	\$102.50	\$6,150.00	\$102.50	\$6,150.00
SD-10	Asphalt surface material (SLT 58-28 S), compacted in place to 2-inch depth for driveways, for the unit price of:	TON	25	\$173.72	\$4,343.00	\$193.00	\$4,825.00	\$172.00	\$4,300.00	\$172.00	\$4,300.00	\$172.00	\$4,300.00
SD-11	Sawcut existing curb head for proposed handicap curb ramps, for the unit price of:	LF	100	\$23.00	\$2,300.00	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$8.00	\$800.00
SD-12	30-inch mountable curb and gutter, including compaction of 3/4-inch crushed aggregate base course, to include two, continuous #4 reinforcing bars, for the unit price of:	LF	660	\$21.00	\$13,860.00	\$19.00	\$12,540.00	\$23.00	\$15,180.00	\$19.95	\$13,167.00	\$16.50	\$10,890.00
SD-13	6-inch concrete sidewalk, including subgrade preparation and 4-inch base course, for the unit price of:	SY	165	\$58.50	\$9,652.50	\$99.00	\$16,335.00	\$75.00	\$12,375.00	\$70.00	\$11,550.00	\$90.00	\$14,850.00
SD-14	Detectable warning field to include all preparation and installation, as specified, for the unit price of:	SF	120	\$28.00	\$3,360.00	\$37.00	\$4,440.00	\$40.00	\$4,800.00	\$40.00	\$4,800.00	\$34.00	\$4,080.00
SD-15	Aluminum Handrailing, black anodized, furnished and installed, to include all pipe railing and spindels, concrete bases, and all appurtenances, for the unit price of:	LF	70	\$300.00	\$21,000.00	\$351.00	\$24,570.00	\$300.00	\$21,000.00	\$300.00	\$21,000.00	\$229.00	\$16,030.00
SD-16	Installing topsoil, 6-inch depth minimum, to including placing and preparing for seeding, raking free of lumps and stones in all disturbed areas, for the lump sum price of:	SY	3,650	\$5.00	\$18,250.00	\$5.00	\$18,250.00	\$5.00	\$18,250.00	\$5.00	\$18,250.00	\$2.80	\$10,220.00
SD-17	Fine grading and seeding, for the lump sum price of:	SY	3,650	\$1.00	\$3,650.00	\$1.00	\$3,650.00	\$1.00	\$3,650.00	\$1.00	\$3,650.00	\$0.64	\$2,336.00



PROJECT 2020-16 - HMA TRAIL CONSTRUCTION

BID TABULATION

ITEM	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3		BIDDER NO. 4		BIDDER NO. 5	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
				VINTON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		DORNER INC.		HIGHWAY LANDSCAPERS INC.		MICHELS CORPORATION		ADVANCE CONSTRUCTION INC.	
SD-18	Erosion control mat, Class I Urban, Type B, including all appurtenances installed and maintained, for the unit price of:	SY	3,650	\$1.91	\$6,971.50	\$3.00	\$10,950.00	\$1.91	\$6,971.50	\$1.91	\$6,971.50	\$1.18	\$4,307.00
SD-19	adjust existing manholes to final grade, to include all necessary adjusting rings and sealing, as specified, for the unit price of:	EACH	2	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$753.00	\$1,506.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$660.00	\$1,320.00
SD-20	reconstruct existing manholes to final grade, to include removing cone, installing riser , all necessary adjusting rings, and sealing as specified, for the unit price of:	EACH	1	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$2,202.00	\$2,202.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
SD-21	adjust existing watermain valve box, to include any necessary extensions, for the unit price of:	EACH	8	\$300.00	\$2,400.00	\$391.00	\$3,128.00	\$350.00	\$2,800.00	\$350.00	\$2,800.00	\$100.00	\$800.00
SD-22	Epoxy cross walk pavement marking, 6 inch, for the unit price of:	LF	145	\$30.00	\$4,350.00	\$33.00	\$4,785.00	\$30.00	\$4,350.00	\$30.00	\$4,350.00	\$30.00	\$4,350.00
SD-23	Culvert pipe check, installed, maintained, and removed, for the unit price of:	EACH	3	\$125.00	\$375.00	\$163.00	\$489.00	\$125.00	\$375.00	\$125.00	\$375.00	\$150.00	\$450.00
SD-24	Silt fencing, installed, maintained, and removed for the unit price of:	LF	700	\$2.00	\$1,400.00	\$4.00	\$2,800.00	\$2.00	\$1,400.00	\$2.00	\$1,400.00	\$2.00	\$1,400.00
SD-25	Inlet protection, installed, maintained, and removed, for the unit price of:	EACH	8	\$70.00	\$560.00	\$109.00	\$872.00	\$70.00	\$560.00	\$70.00	\$560.00	\$100.00	\$800.00
SD-26	Conduit, Rigid Nonmetallic Schedule 40 2-Inch, for the unit price of:	LF	10	\$30.00	\$300.00	\$23.00	\$230.00	\$30.00	\$300.00	\$30.00	\$300.00	\$20.00	\$200.00
SD-27	Electrical Wire, Traffic Signals 10 AWG, for the unit price of:	LF	25	\$0.60	\$15.00	\$2.00	\$50.00	\$0.60	\$15.00	\$0.60	\$15.00	\$1.00	\$25.00
SD-28	Cable, Traffic Signal 5-14 AWG, for the unit price of:	LF	215	\$1.50	\$322.50	\$7.00	\$1,505.00	\$1.50	\$322.50	\$1.50	\$322.50	\$5.00	\$1,075.00
SD-29	Concrete Bases Type 1, for the unit price of:	EACH	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$832.00	\$832.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$765.00	\$765.00
SD-30	Pedestal Bases, for the unit price of:	EACH	1	\$225.00	\$225.00	\$235.00	\$235.00	\$225.00	\$225.00	\$225.00	\$225.00	\$215.00	\$215.00
SD-31	Traffic Signal Standard Aluminum 10-FT, for the unit price of:	EACH	1	\$345.00	\$345.00	\$414.00	\$414.00	\$345.00	\$345.00	\$345.00	\$345.00	\$380.00	\$380.00
SD-32	Pedestrian Push Buttons, for the unit price of:	EACH	2	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$311.00	\$622.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$285.00	\$570.00
SD-33	Signal Mounting Hardware, for the unit price of:	EACH	1	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$506.00	\$506.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$465.00	\$465.00
SD-34	Pedestrian Signal Face 16-Inch, for the unit price of:	EACH	2	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$555.00	\$1,110.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$510.00	\$1,020.00
SD-35	Modify Traffic Signals, for the lump sum price of:	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,414.00	\$1,414.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00
STORM SEWER													
ST-1	12-inch diameter PVC storm sewer, to include all fittings and connections, for the unit price of:	LF	51	\$52.50	\$2,677.50	\$52.00	\$2,652.00	\$68.00	\$3,468.00	\$68.00	\$3,468.00	\$55.00	\$2,805.00
ST-2	18-inch diameter PVC storm sewer, to include all fittings and connections, for the unit price of:	LF	611	\$60.20	\$36,782.20	\$57.00	\$34,827.00	\$61.00	\$37,271.00	\$61.00	\$37,271.00	\$62.50	\$38,187.50
ST-3	24-inch diameter RCP storm sewer, to include all fittings and connections, for the unit price of:	LF	373	\$57.40	\$21,410.20	\$57.00	\$21,261.00	\$71.00	\$26,483.00	\$71.00	\$26,483.00	\$65.00	\$24,245.00
ST-4	12-inch diameter CMP culvert, to include all fittings and connections, for the unit price of:	LF	67	\$36.00	\$2,412.00	\$49.00	\$3,283.00	\$59.00	\$3,953.00	\$59.00	\$3,953.00	\$55.00	\$3,685.00
ST-5	15-inch diameter CMP culvert, to include all fittings and connections, for the unit price of:	LF	36	\$38.00	\$1,368.00	\$52.00	\$1,872.00	\$62.00	\$2,232.00	\$62.00	\$2,232.00	\$57.00	\$2,052.00
ST-6	122" x 77" CMP culvert extension, to include all fittings and connections for the unit price of:	LF	10	\$350.00	\$3,500.00	\$455.00	\$4,550.00	\$425.00	\$4,250.00	\$425.00	\$4,250.00	\$950.00	\$9,500.00



PROJECT 2020-16 - HMA TRAIL CONSTRUCTION

BID TABULATION

ITEM	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3		BIDDER NO. 4		BIDDER NO. 5	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
				VINTON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		DORNER INC.		HIGHWAY LANDSCAPERS INC.		MICHELS CORPORATION		ADVANCE CONSTRUCTION INC.	
ST-7	48-inch diameter concrete storm manhole and storm inlet manhole, including connections and specified frames and lids, for the unit price of:	VF	31	\$577.00	\$17,887.00	\$635.00	\$19,685.00	\$561.00	\$17,391.00	\$561.00	\$17,391.00	\$500.00	\$15,500.00
ST-8	Yard Drain, including connections and specified frames and lids, for the unit price of:	VF	3	\$528.00	\$1,584.00	\$591.00	\$1,773.00	\$450.00	\$1,350.00	\$450.00	\$1,350.00	\$450.00	\$1,350.00
ST-9	12" apron endwall, furnished and installed, to include riprap and geotextile fabric, for the unit price of:	EACH	4	\$515.00	\$2,060.00	\$476.00	\$1,904.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$550.00	\$2,200.00
ST-10	15" apron endwall, furnished and installed, to include riprap and geotextile fabric, for the unit price of:	EACH	4	\$576.00	\$2,304.00	\$495.00	\$1,980.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$570.00	\$2,280.00
ST-11	18" apron endwall, furnished and installed, to include riprap and geotextile fabric, for the unit price of:	EACH	3	\$700.00	\$2,100.00	\$668.00	\$2,004.00	\$650.00	\$1,950.00	\$650.00	\$1,950.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00
ST-12	24" RCP apron endwall, furnished and installed, to include riprap and geotextile fabric, for the unit price of:	EACH	2	\$1,660.00	\$3,320.00	\$1,353.00	\$2,706.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,160.00	\$2,320.00
ST-13	122" x 77" apron endwall, furnished and installed, for the unit price of:	EACH	1	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$10,578.00	\$10,578.00	\$9,900.00	\$9,900.00	\$9,900.00	\$9,900.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
WATER MAIN													
W-1	6-inch diameter PVC water main hydrant lead, including all required tees, crosses, bends, adaptors, plugs, tracer wire, thrust restraint, connections to existing mains, and all required restoration, for the unit price of:	LF	37	\$111.00	\$4,107.00	\$77.00	\$2,849.00	\$150.00	\$5,550.00	\$150.00	\$5,550.00	\$180.00	\$6,660.00
W-2	salvage and reinstall fire hydrant, including all required fittings, bends, thrust restraints, appurtenances, and all required restoration, for the unit price of:	EACH	4	\$2,596.00	\$10,384.00	\$1,071.00	\$4,284.00	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$1,350.00	\$5,400.00
W-3	8" PVC C900 Watermain offset, including all required fittings, bends, thrust restraints, appurtenances, for the unit price of:	EACH	1	\$5,452.00	\$5,452.00	\$3,637.00	\$3,637.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
TOTAL LYNNDALE TRAIL BASE BID AMOUNT:					\$413,431.80		\$431,571.00		\$451,152.50		\$450,605.50		\$448,928.00
PATRIOT PARK													
STREET AND DRAINAGE													
SD-35	Unclassified excavation to subgrade, including stripping of topsoil, hauling, stockpiling, or placing, as directed by the Owner, for the unit price of:	SY	260	\$13.00	\$3,380.00	\$6.00	\$1,560.00	\$6.00	\$1,560.00	\$22.00	\$5,720.00	\$10.00	\$2,600.00
SD-36	3/4-Inch Base Aggregate Dense, 12 inches in depth, compacted in place for asphalt trail, for the unit price of:	TON	522	\$17.50	\$9,135.00	\$14.00	\$7,308.00	\$16.10	\$8,404.20	\$17.00	\$8,874.00	\$28.60	\$14,929.20
SD-37	Asphalt surface material (5LT 58-28 S), compacted in place to 3-inch depth for trail, for the unit price of:	TON	115	\$113.93	\$13,101.95	\$128.00	\$14,720.00	\$112.80	\$12,972.00	\$112.80	\$12,972.00	\$166.00	\$19,090.00
TOTAL PATRIOT TRAIL BASE BID AMOUNT:					\$25,616.95		\$23,588.00		\$22,936.20		\$27,566.00		\$36,619.20
TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT:					\$439,048.75		\$455,159.00		\$474,088.70		\$478,171.50		\$485,547.20
ALTERNATE BID													
A-1	In Lieu of black anodized aluminum handrail in bid item 15, provide and install steel, painted black handrail for the unit price of:	LF	70	\$205.00	\$14,350.00	\$227.00	\$15,890.00	\$205.00	\$14,350.00	\$205.00	\$14,350.00	\$179.00	\$12,530.00



PROJECT 2020-16 - HMA TRAIL CONSTRUCTION

BID TABULATION

ITEM	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3		BIDDER NO. 4		BIDDER NO. 5	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
				VINTON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		DORNER INC.		HIGHWAY LANDSCAPERS INC.		MICHELS CORPORATION		ADVANCE CONSTRUCTION INC.	
A-2	Geogrid reinforcement, Type 1, as required by Engineer in the field, for the unit price of:	SY	50	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$3.00	\$150.00	\$7.00	\$350.00	\$6.00	\$300.00	\$2.50	\$125.00
A-3	3-inch to 4-inch breaker rund including excavation oand disposal of soils in areas of esxcavation below subgrade, as determined by the Engineer in the field for the unit price of:	CY	50	\$49.00	\$2,450.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$45.00	\$2,250.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$33.00	\$1,650.00
ALTERNATE BID - N LYNNDALE DRIVE (CTH A) STA 37+75 TO 58+25													
A-4	Unclassified excavation to subgrade, including stripping of topsoil, hauling, stockpiling, or placing, as directed by the Owner, for the unit price of:	SY	9120	\$5.00	\$45,600.00	\$6.00	\$54,720.00	\$5.90	\$53,808.00	\$5.00	\$45,600.00	\$8.00	\$72,960.00
A-5	Borrow, including importing clean fill, placing, compacting, and grading to subgrade elevations, for the unit price of:	CY	2300	\$15.70	\$36,110.00	\$12.00	\$27,600.00	\$11.50	\$26,450.00	\$20.00	\$46,000.00	\$13.00	\$29,900.00
A-6	3/4-Inch Base Aggregate Dense, 12 inches in depth, compacted in place for asphalt trail, for the unit price of:	TON	1,750	\$13.90	\$24,325.00	\$15.00	\$26,250.00	\$16.90	\$29,575.00	\$16.50	\$28,875.00	\$28.00	\$49,000.00
A-7	1-1/2-Inch Base Aggregate Dense, 6 inches in depth, compacted in place for CTH A, for the unit price of:	TON	700	\$17.50	\$12,250.00	\$15.00	\$10,500.00	\$16.90	\$11,830.00	\$15.50	\$10,850.00	\$28.00	\$19,600.00
A-8	Granular Subbase meeting WisDOT Spec 350, 12" in depth, compacted in place for CTH A, for the unit price of:	TON	1,400	\$17.50	\$24,500.00	\$15.00	\$21,000.00	\$17.00	\$23,800.00	\$17.00	\$23,800.00	\$10.00	\$14,000.00
A-9	Asphalt surface material (SLT 58-28 S), compacted in place to 3-inch depth for trail, for the unit price of:	TON	375	\$85.45	\$32,043.75	\$93.00	\$34,875.00	\$84.60	\$31,725.00	\$84.60	\$31,725.00	\$88.50	\$33,187.50
A-10	Asphalt binder material (3MT 58-28 S), compacted in place to 3-inch depth for CTH A, for the unit price of:	TON	50	\$96.46	\$4,823.00	\$105.00	\$5,250.00	\$95.50	\$4,775.00	\$95.50	\$4,775.00	\$95.50	\$4,775.00
A-11	Asphalt surface material (5MT 58-28 S), compacted in place to 2-inch depth for CTH A, for the unit price of:	TON	35	\$96.46	\$3,376.10	\$105.00	\$3,675.00	\$95.50	\$3,342.50	\$95.50	\$3,342.50	\$95.50	\$3,342.50
A-12	Asphalt surface material (SLT 58-28 S), compacted in place to 2-inch depth for driveways, for the unit price of:	TON	30	\$146.96	\$4,408.80	\$159.00	\$4,770.00	\$145.50	\$4,365.00	\$145.50	\$4,365.00	\$145.50	\$4,365.00
A-13	Sawcut existing curb head for proposed handicap curb ramps, for the unit price of:	LF	32	\$23.00	\$736.00	\$3.00	\$96.00	\$20.00	\$640.00	\$25.00	\$800.00	\$10.00	\$320.00
A-14	30-inch mountable curb and gutter, including compaction of 3/4-inch crushed aggregate base course, to include two, continuous #4 reinforcing bars, for the unit price of:	LF	1,575	\$13.00	\$20,475.00	\$17.00	\$26,775.00	\$23.00	\$36,225.00	\$18.00	\$28,350.00	\$15.00	\$23,625.00
A-15	6-inch concrete sidewalk, including subgrade pareparation and 4-inch base course, for the unit price of:	SY	12	\$58.50	\$702.00	\$79.00	\$948.00	\$75.00	\$900.00	\$65.25	\$783.00	\$72.00	\$864.00
A-16	Detectable warning field to include all preparation and installation, as specified, for the unit price of:	SF	20	\$28.00	\$560.00	\$37.00	\$740.00	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$34.00	\$680.00
A-17	Installing topsoil, 6-inch depth minimum, to including placing and preparing for seeding, raking free of lumps and stones in all disturbed areas, for the lump sum price of:	SY	5,125	\$5.00	\$25,625.00	\$5.00	\$25,625.00	\$5.00	\$25,625.00	\$5.00	\$25,625.00	\$2.80	\$14,350.00



PROJECT 2020-16 - HMA TRAIL CONSTRUCTION

BID TABULATION

ITEM	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3		BIDDER NO. 4		BIDDER NO. 5	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
A-18	Fine grading and seeding, for the lump sum price of:	SY	5,125	\$1.00	\$5,125.00	\$1.00	\$5,125.00	\$1.00	\$5,125.00	\$1.00	\$5,125.00	\$0.64	\$3,280.00
A-19	Erosion control mat, Class I Urban, Type B, including all appurtenances installed and maintained, for the unit price of:	SY	5,125	\$1.91	\$9,788.75	\$3.00	\$15,375.00	\$1.91	\$9,788.75	\$1.91	\$9,788.75	\$1.18	\$6,047.50
A-20	12-inch diameter PVC storm sewer, to include all fittings and connections, for the unit price of:	LF	560	\$49.10	\$27,496.00	\$39.00	\$21,840.00	\$68.00	\$38,080.00	\$68.00	\$38,080.00	\$54.00	\$30,240.00
A-21	15-inch diameter PVC storm sewer, to include all fittings and connections, for the unit price of:	LF	45	\$58.00	\$2,610.00	\$47.00	\$2,115.00	\$70.00	\$3,150.00	\$70.00	\$3,150.00	\$68.00	\$3,060.00
A-22	18-inch diameter PVC storm sewer, to include all fittings and connections, for the unit price of:	LF	900	\$59.10	\$53,190.00	\$47.00	\$42,300.00	\$61.00	\$54,900.00	\$61.00	\$54,900.00	\$62.50	\$56,250.00
A-23	15-inch diameter CMP culvert, to include all fittings and connections, for the unit price of:	LF	23	\$38.00	\$874.00	\$42.00	\$966.00	\$65.00	\$1,495.00	\$65.00	\$1,495.00	\$58.00	\$1,334.00
A-24	18-inch diameter CMP culvert, to include all fittings and connections, for the unit price of:	LF	50	\$42.00	\$2,100.00	\$49.00	\$2,450.00	\$67.00	\$3,350.00	\$67.00	\$3,350.00	\$63.00	\$3,150.00
A-25	48-inch diameter concrete storm manhole and storm inlet manhole, including connections and specified frames and lids, for the unit price of:	VF	28	\$540.00	\$15,120.00	\$615.00	\$17,220.00	\$561.00	\$15,708.00	\$561.00	\$15,708.00	\$500.00	\$14,000.00
A-26	12" apron endwall, furnished and installed, to include riprap and geotextile fabric, for the unit price of:	EACH	2	\$515.00	\$1,030.00	\$475.00	\$950.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00
A-27	15" apron endwall, furnished and installed, to include riprap and geotextile fabric, for the unit price of:	EACH	3	\$576.00	\$1,728.00	\$494.00	\$1,482.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$570.00	\$1,710.00
A-28	18" apron endwall, furnished and installed, to include riprap and geotextile fabric, for the unit price of:	EACH	1	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$667.00	\$667.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
A-29	Culvert pipe check, installed, maintained, and removed, for the unit price of:	EACH	4	\$125.00	\$500.00	\$163.00	\$652.00	\$125.00	\$500.00	\$125.00	\$500.00	\$150.00	\$600.00
A-30	Ditch Check, installed, maintained, and removed, for the unit price of:	EACH	5	\$125.00	\$625.00	\$163.00	\$815.00	\$125.00	\$625.00	\$125.00	\$625.00	\$170.00	\$850.00
A-31	Silt fencing, installed, maintained, and removed for the unit price of:	LF	450	\$2.00	\$900.00	\$4.00	\$1,800.00	\$2.00	\$900.00	\$2.00	\$900.00	\$2.00	\$900.00
A-32	Inlet protection, installed, maintained, and removed, for the unit price of:	EACH	7	\$70.00	\$490.00	\$109.00	\$763.00	\$70.00	\$490.00	\$70.00	\$490.00	\$100.00	\$700.00
TOTAL LYNNDALE TRAIL ALTERNATE BID (ITEMS A4-A32):					\$357,811.40		\$357,344.00		\$391,122.25		\$392,952.25		\$394,790.50
TOTAL BASE BID + ALTERNATE BID (ITEMS A4-A32):					\$796,860.15		\$812,503.00		\$865,210.95		\$871,123.75		\$880,337.70